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Dollar américain (taux de clôture)  

Bas [Haut] 2011-07-26 0,9428 CAD [1,0607 USD] 
Moyenne 2011-01-03 — 2011-12-30 0,9891 CAD [1,0117 USD] 
Haut [Bas] 2011-10-04 1,0549 CAD [0,9480 USD] 
   

Date 1 USD -> CAD 1 CAD -> USD 
2011-01-03 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-01-04 0,9985  1,0015 
2011-01-05 0,9964  1,0036 
2011-01-06 0,9969  1,0031 
2011-01-07 0,9918  1,0083 
2011-01-10 0,9932  1,0068 
2011-01-11 0,9897  1,0104 
2011-01-12 0,9869  1,0133 
2011-01-13 0,9892  1,0109 
2011-01-14 0,9894  1,0107 
2011-01-17 0,9872  1,0130 
2011-01-18 0,9929  1,0072 
2011-01-19 0,9955  1,0045 
2011-01-20 0,9971  1,0029 
2011-01-21 0,9954  1,0046 
2011-01-24 0,9946  1,0054 
2011-01-25 0,9976  1,0024 
2011-01-26 0,9953  1,0047 
2011-01-27 0,9932  1,0068 
2011-01-28 1,0011  0,9989 
2011-01-31 1,0015  0,9985 
2011-02-01 0,9909  1,0092 
2011-02-02 0,9882  1,0119 
2011-02-03 0,9910  1,0091 
2011-02-04 0,9884  1,0117 
2011-02-07 0,9902  1,0099 
2011-02-08 0,9946  1,0054 
2011-02-09 0,9939  1,0061 
2011-02-10 0,9958  1,0042 
2011-02-11 0,9868  1,0134 
2011-02-14 0,9885  1,0116 
2011-02-15 0,9897  1,0104 
2011-02-16 0,9849  1,0153 
2011-02-17 0,9849  1,0153 
2011-02-18 0,9860  1,0142 
2011-02-21 0,9838  1,0165 
2011-02-22 0,9909  1,0092 
2011-02-23 0,9886  1,0115 
2011-02-24 0,9832  1,0171 
2011-02-25 0,9787  1,0218 
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Date 1 USD -> CAD 1 CAD -> USD 
2011-02-28 0,9714  1,0294 
2011-03-01 0,9749  1,0257 
2011-03-02 0,9724  1,0284 
2011-03-03 0,9722  1,0286 
2011-03-04 0,9717  1,0291 
2011-03-07 0,9729  1,0279 
2011-03-08 0,9714  1,0294 
2011-03-09 0,9687  1,0323 
2011-03-10 0,9756  1,0250 
2011-03-11 0,9711  1,0298 
2011-03-14 0,9726  1,0282 
2011-03-15 0,9840  1,0163 
2011-03-16 0,9918  1,0083 
2011-03-17 0,9863  1,0139 
2011-03-18 0,9861  1,0141 
2011-03-21 0,9797  1,0207 
2011-03-22 0,9799  1,0205 
2011-03-23 0,9807  1,0197 
2011-03-24 0,9762  1,0244 
2011-03-25 0,9817  1,0186 
2011-03-28 0,9766  1,0240 
2011-03-29 0,9747  1,0260 
2011-03-30 0,9713  1,0295 
2011-03-31 0,9696  1,0314 
2011-04-01 0,9644  1,0369 
2011-04-04 0,9675  1,0336 
2011-04-05 0,9639  1,0375 
2011-04-06 0,9604  1,0412 
2011-04-07 0,9585  1,0433 
2011-04-08 0,9574  1,0445 
2011-04-11 0,9565  1,0455 
2011-04-12 0,9631  1,0383 
2011-04-13 0,9624  1,0391 
2011-04-14 0,9598  1,0419 
2011-04-15 0,9601  1,0416 
2011-04-18 0,9642  1,0371 
2011-04-19 0,9565  1,0455 
2011-04-20 0,9533  1,0490 
2011-04-21 0,9537  1,0485 
2011-04-22 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-04-25 0,9546  1,0476 
2011-04-26 0,9518  1,0506 
2011-04-27 0,9504  1,0522 
2011-04-28 0,9510  1,0515 
2011-04-29 0,9464  1,0566 
2011-05-02 0,9508  1,0517 
2011-05-03 0,9526  1,0498 
2011-05-04 0,9585  1,0433 
2011-05-05 0,9682  1,0328 
2011-05-06 0,9670  1,0341 
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2011-05-09 0,9636  1,0378 
2011-05-10 0,9577  1,0442 
2011-05-11 0,9611  1,0405 
2011-05-12 0,9623  1,0392 
2011-05-13 0,9687  1,0323 
2011-05-16 0,9742  1,0265 
2011-05-17 0,9726  1,0282 
2011-05-18 0,9706  1,0303 
2011-05-19 0,9682  1,0328 
2011-05-20 0,9730  1,0277 
2011-05-23 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-05-24 0,9761  1,0245 
2011-05-25 0,9779  1,0226 
2011-05-26 0,9787  1,0218 
2011-05-27 0,9773  1,0232 
2011-05-30 0,9771  1,0234 
2011-05-31 0,9686  1,0324 
2011-06-01 0,9757  1,0249 
2011-06-02 0,9756  1,0250 
2011-06-03 0,9783  1,0222 
2011-06-06 0,9808  1,0196 
2011-06-07 0,9755  1,0251 
2011-06-08 0,9797  1,0207 
2011-06-09 0,9731  1,0276 
2011-06-10 0,9783  1,0222 
2011-06-13 0,9768  1,0238 
2011-06-14 0,9689  1,0321 
2011-06-15 0,9790  1,0215 
2011-06-16 0,9832  1,0171 
2011-06-17 0,9802  1,0202 
2011-06-20 0,9802  1,0202 
2011-06-21 0,9724  1,0284 
2011-06-22 0,9731  1,0276 
2011-06-23 0,9780  1,0225 
2011-06-24 0,9870  1,0132 
2011-06-27 0,9867  1,0135 
2011-06-28 0,9827  1,0176 
2011-06-29 0,9706  1,0303 
2011-06-30 0,9645  1,0368 
2011-07-01 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-07-04 0,9608  1,0408 
2011-07-05 0,9632  1,0382 
2011-07-06 0,9656  1,0356 
2011-07-07 0,9587  1,0431 
2011-07-08 0,9607  1,0409 
2011-07-11 0,9690  1,0320 
2011-07-12 0,9662  1,0350 
2011-07-13 0,9597  1,0420 
2011-07-14 0,9610  1,0406 
2011-07-15 0,9543  1,0479 
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2011-07-18 0,9589  1,0429 
2011-07-19 0,9508  1,0517 
2011-07-20 0,9474  1,0555 
2011-07-21 0,9454  1,0578 
2011-07-22 0,9491  1,0536 
2011-07-25 0,9458  1,0573 
2011-07-26 0,9428  1,0607 
2011-07-27 0,9489  1,0539 
2011-07-28 0,9516  1,0509 
2011-07-29 0,9555  1,0466 
2011-08-01 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-08-02 0,9602  1,0414 
2011-08-03 0,9626  1,0389 
2011-08-04 0,9795  1,0209 
2011-08-05 0,9781  1,0224 
2011-08-08 0,9909  1,0092 
2011-08-09 0,9789  1,0216 
2011-08-10 0,9948  1,0052 
2011-08-11 0,9883  1,0118 
2011-08-12 0,9907  1,0094 
2011-08-15 0,9799  1,0205 
2011-08-16 0,9821  1,0182 
2011-08-17 0,9797  1,0207 
2011-08-18 0,9884  1,0117 
2011-08-19 0,9886  1,0115 
2011-08-22 0,9901  1,0100 
2011-08-23 0,9880  1,0121 
2011-08-24 0,9866  1,0136 
2011-08-25 0,9868  1,0134 
2011-08-26 0,9830  1,0173 
2011-08-29 0,9771  1,0234 
2011-08-30 0,9782  1,0223 
2011-08-31 0,9794  1,0210 
2011-09-01 0,9755  1,0251 
2011-09-02 0,9842  1,0161 
2011-09-05 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-09-06 0,9898  1,0103 
2011-09-07 0,9855  1,0147 
2011-09-08 0,9880  1,0121 
2011-09-09 0,9960  1,0040 
2011-09-12 0,9921  1,0080 
2011-09-13 0,9854  1,0148 
2011-09-14 0,9908  1,0093 
2011-09-15 0,9840  1,0163 
2011-09-16 0,9790  1,0215 
2011-09-19 0,9897  1,0104 
2011-09-20 0,9936  1,0064 
2011-09-21 1,0059  0,9941 
2011-09-22 1,0274  0,9733 
2011-09-23 1,0294  0,9714 
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2011-09-26 1,0283  0,9725 
2011-09-27 1,0204  0,9800 
2011-09-28 1,0326  0,9684 
2011-09-29 1,0366  0,9647 
2011-09-30 1,0482  0,9540 
2011-10-03 1,0511  0,9514 
2011-10-04 1,0549  0,9480 
2011-10-05 1,0402  0,9614 
2011-10-06 1,0378  0,9636 
2011-10-07 1,0383  0,9631 
2011-10-10 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-10-11 1,0279  0,9729 
2011-10-12 1,0173  0,9830 
2011-10-13 1,0197  0,9807 
2011-10-14 1,0105  0,9896 
2011-10-17 1,0221  0,9784 
2011-10-18 1,0144  0,9858 
2011-10-19 1,0202  0,9802 
2011-10-20 1,0150  0,9852 
2011-10-21 1,0087  0,9914 
2011-10-24 1,0031  0,9969 
2011-10-25 1,0163  0,9840 
2011-10-26 1,0048  0,9952 
2011-10-27 0,9913  1,0088 
2011-10-28 0,9919  1,0082 
2011-10-31 0,9967  1,0033 
2011-11-01 1,0188  0,9815 
2011-11-02 1,0136  0,9866 
2011-11-03 1,0081  0,9920 
2011-11-04 1,0167  0,9836 
2011-11-07 1,0127  0,9875 
2011-11-08 1,0082  0,9919 
2011-11-09 1,0217  0,9788 
2011-11-10 1,0177  0,9826 
2011-11-11 Jour férié  Jour férié 
2011-11-14 1,0169  0,9834 
2011-11-15 1,0208  0,9796 
2011-11-16 1,0229  0,9776 
2011-11-17 1,0283  0,9725 
2011-11-18 1,0272  0,9735 
2011-11-21 1,0378  0,9636 
2011-11-22 1,0378  0,9636 
2011-11-23 1,0485  0,9537 
2011-11-24 1,0469  0,9552 
2011-11-25 1,0494  0,9529 
2011-11-28 1,0354  0,9658 
2011-11-29 1,0303  0,9706 
2011-11-30 1,0203  0,9801 
2011-12-01 1,0143  0,9859 
2011-12-02 1,0183  0,9820 
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2011-12-05 1,0168  0,9835 
2011-12-06 1,0096  0,9905 
2011-12-07 1,0103  0,9898 
2011-12-08 1,0226  0,9779 
2011-12-09 1,0184  0,9819 
2011-12-12 1,0258  0,9748 
2011-12-13 1,0342  0,9669 
2011-12-14 1,0396  0,9619 
2011-12-15 1,0357  0,9655 
2011-12-16 1,0370  0,9643 
2011-12-19 1,0387  0,9627 
2011-12-20 1,0303  0,9706 
2011-12-21 1,0259  0,9748 
2011-12-22 1,0211  0,9793 
2011-12-23 1,0208  0,9796 
2011-12-28 1,0242  0,9764 
2011-12-29 1,0208  0,9796 
2011-12-30 1,0170  0,9833 


